

For immediate release

Kurve Technology moves to new corporate headquarters

State-of-the-art facilities will support corporate mission and accommodate increased staff

BOTHELL,WA - March 8, 2006 -- Kurve Technology, Inc., a leader in nasal drug delivery devices and technology, today announced it has relocated its corporate headquarters. The new offices are located at 19805 North Creek Parkway, Bothell, WA 98011.

The new headquarters will house the company's rapidly growing staff of engineers and researchers as well as executive management. Kurve Technology expanded its staff from 4 full-time employees in 2004 to 12 full-time employees at the end of February 2006. Growth is expected to continue throughout 2006.

The new space includes state-of-the-art laboratory and research facilities, in addition to production, quality control, and a final test and shipping area.

"Kurve Technology's growth demands appropriate changes in facilities and resources," said Marc Giroux, Chief Executive Officer at Kurve Technology. "With headcount increases throughout our departments and increased demand from the pharmaceutical industry, the headquarters move is important for us to continue with our success."

Kurve also has offices in North Carolina and the United Kingdom.

For more information, please visit www.kurvetech.com

About Kurve Technology, Inc.

Kurve Technology, Inc. offers pharmaceutical companies versatile nasal delivery systems for local and systemic medical therapies. Kurve's Controlled Particle Dispersion (CPD)™ technology intranasally delivers compounds with far greater efficacy and efficiency than traditional methods. The ViaNase product line of intelligent atomizers incorporates CPD to deliver a wide range of compounds, aiding the more than 200 million patients who suffer from such medical conditions as allergic rhinitis, chronic rhinosinusitis, sexual dysfunction, migraine headache, obesity, and CNS disease. Kurve Technology is headquartered in Bothell, WA with offices in Research Triangle Park, NC and the United Kingdom. For additional information please visit www.kurvetech.com.

Contact:

Christine Slocumb
The onQuest Group
425-949-4012
cslocumb@on-quest.com